
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

71  HR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

24, 25, 26, 31, 48, 57  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

106, 478, 549, 564, 588  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR
HCR

50
54

NATR-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD

NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV

HCR
HCR

13
49

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

852
858
873

1025
1037
1057
1062
1066
1071
1090
1105
1108
1126
1131
1149
1169
1195
1223
1258
1259
1260

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-SUB
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-SUB
INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
H&W-W/ AMD

INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV, TO H&G
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ASUB
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

12
159
196
213
264
280
297
305
307
325
405
408
417
431
486
487
626
694
695
727
764
802

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

3  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014

252, 
734, 

296, 
754, 

397, 
786, 

413, 
791, 

500, 
850, 

506, 
1024, 

601, 
1038, 

668, 
1046  

679, 681, 683, 732, HB
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     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
1254  

246, 
978, 
111, 
713, 

322, 
1013, 

114, 
788, 

398, 
1029, 

118, 
792, 

437, 
1035, 

181, 
803, 

441, 
1053  

285, 
1028, 

542, 
464, 

1050, 

670, 
465, 

1055, 

730, 
466, 

1133, 

763, 
469, 

1256, 

781, 
479, 

1257  

795, 
583, 

942, 
712, 

HB
HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014

409, 563  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014

98, 
780  

600  HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014
602, 961  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
814, 

137, 
859, 

390, 
869, 

524, 
917  

555, 588, 613, 618, 623, 624, 667, 801, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB252 T.BURNS DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides 
relative to the application of certain ethics code 
provisions to certain members of the board of 
commissioners of the St. Tammany Parish 
Development District

2. HB296 CONNICK ELECTIONS Provides for an automatic recount 
in elections when the number of absentee by mail 
and early voting ballots could make a difference in 
the outcome of the election

3. HB397 GISCLAIR COASTAL RES/COASTAL ZONE Prohibits 
dredging of sand pits or excavating near a state 
highway in certain areas of the coastal zone

4. HB413 HARRISON PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to 
parole eligibility

5. HB500 BERTHELOT ETHICS/CODE Allows a public servant to accept 
gifts valued at twenty-five dollars or less, up to an 
aggregate value of seventy-five dollars from any 
one person in a calendar year

6. HB506 GREENE INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides with respect to 
notice requirements for qualified health plan 
issuers on the health insurance exchange

7. HB601 ABRAMSON INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits a provider of 
healthcare services from refusing to submit a claim 
to a health insurance issuer under certain 
circumstances

8. HB668 SIMON HEALTH/HOME CARE Provides for electronic 
visit verification for long-term care services 
delivered in home- and community-based settings

9. HB679 K.JACKSON CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to 
the policies, duties, powers, and reports of the 
Louisiana Sentencing Commission

10. HB681 THIERRY PROBATION Amends the definition of 
"technical violation" for the purposes of imposition 
of administrative sanctions and probation 
violations

11. HB683 T.LANDRY COURTS Amends eligibility requirements for 
participation in drug courts and provides relative to 
annual evaluations of drug courts

12. HB732 K.JACKSON CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the 
waiver of minimum mandatory sentences for 
certain sex offenses and crimes of violence

13. HB734 BURRELL CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to 
ameliorative penalty provisions

14. HB754 MORENO DRUGS/CONTROLLED Authorizes first 
responders to carry naloxone

15. HB786 N.LANDRY SCHOOLS/BOARDS Provides relative to the 
election of members of the Lafayette Parish School 
Board



16. HB791 K.JACKSON CRIME/THEFT Amends the crime of theft and 
repeals statutes relative to theft of certain things

17. HB850 DOVE COASTAL COMMISSION Provides relative to 
clean up of hazardous materials found in integrated 
coastal protection projects

18. HB1024 K.JACKSON CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides with 
respect to drug free zones

19. HB1038 DIXON CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Extends the period 
in which to file an application for DNA testing

20. HB1046 LEOPOLD FISHING/OYSTERS Relative to packaging and 
labeling of oysters

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB409 CHAMPAGNE LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to 

the authority and duties of the legislative auditor
2. HB563 LORUSSO MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the 

"Mount Carmel Academy"  special prestige license 
plate



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB98 P.WILLIAMS FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the distribution 
of the monies in the Shreveport Riverfront and 
Convention Center and Independence Stadium 
Fund

2. HB600 ABRAMSON SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Prohibits 
school bus drivers in certain parishes from picking 
up or dropping off children at school while the bus 
is in a lane of traffic

3. HB780 TALBOT TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to the 
requirements of certain school tuition 
organizations and the definition of a "qualified 
student" for purposes of the rebate



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB602 ABRAMSON TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individual 
income tax checkoff for The Lighthouse for the 
Blind in New Orleans, Inc.

2. HB961 PYLANT TRANSPORTATION Provides for the labeling 
of speed traps



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 09, 2014
5:37 PM
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CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR13 NATR-FAVSt. Germain
HCR49 NATR-W/ AMDChampagne
HCR50 NATR-W/ AMDChampagne
HCR54 NATR-FAVSt. Germain

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB12 ACRJ-FAVSmith, Patricia
HB159 ACRJ-W/ AMDSmith, Patricia
HB196 ACRJ-W/ AMDSmith, Patricia
HB213 H&G-FAVMiller
HB264 H&G-FAVMiller
HB280 ACRJ-W/ AMDIvey
HB297 NATR-FAVDove
HB305 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB307 H&G-W/ AMDRitchie
HB325 ACRJ-FAVLopinto
HB405 H&G-W/ AMDBurns, Tim
HB408 NATR-FAVChampagne
HB417 ACRJ-FAVLopinto
HB431 H&G-FAVBurns, Tim
HB486 H&G-FAVTalbot
HB487 H&W-FAVWilliams, A
HB626 H&G-SUBAbramson
HB694 H&G-W/ AMDBurns, Tim
HB695 H&G-FAVBurns, Tim

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

Apr 09, 2014
5:37 PM

20
1



HB727 H&W-SUBIvey
HB764 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GPearson
HB802 H&W-W/ AMDBarrow
HB852 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB858 H&G-W/ AMDBarrow
HB873 H&G-FAVBurns, Tim
HB1025 ACRJ-W/ AMDAbramson
HB1037 ACRJ-FAVHazel
HB1057 INS-W/ AMDThierry
HB1062 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&GHoffmann
HB1066 ACRJ-W/ AMDThompson, J
HB1071 NATR-FAVChaney
HB1090 H&W-FAV, TO H&GHollis
HB1105 ACRJ-W/ AMDHodges
HB1108 ACRJ-FAVLandry, Terry
HB1126 ACRJ-FAVPylant
HB1131 ACRJ-FAVPylant
HB1149 INS-W/ AMDLorusso
HB1169 INS-FAVAdams
HB1195 INS-W/ AMDLorusso
HB1223 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB1258 ASUBThibaut
HB1259 ASUBPrice
HB1260 ASUBLandry, Nancy

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

Apr 09, 2014
5:37 PM

20
2


