LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over 71 HR
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 25, 26, 48, 57 24, 31,
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee SB 106, 478, 549, 564, 588

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

	 	 	NATR-W/ AMD NATR-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

	3 011 00	cond heading hepotied by committee			
HB	12	ACRJ-FAV	HB	852	INS-W/ AMD
HB	159	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	858	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	196	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	873	H&G-FAV
HB	213	H&G-FAV	HB	1025	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	264	H&G-FAV	HB	1037	ACRJ-FAV
HB	280	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	1057	INS-W/ AMD
HB	297	NATR-FAV	HB	1062	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB	305	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	1066	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	307	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	1071	NATR-FAV
HB	325	ACRJ-FAV	HB	1090	H&W-FAV, TO H&G
HB	405	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	1105	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	408	NATR-FAV	HB	1108	ACRJ-FAV
HB	417	ACRJ-FAV	HB	1126	ACRJ-FAV
HB	431	H&G-FAV	HB	1131	ACRJ-FAV
HB	486	H&G-FAV	HB	1149	INS-W/ AMD
HB	487	H&W-FAV	HB	1169	INS-FAV
HB	626	H&G-SUB	HB	1195	INS-W/ AMD
HB	694	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	1223	ACRJ-FAV
HB	695	H&G-FAV	HB	1258	ASUB
HB	727	H&W-SUB	HB	1259	ASUB
HB	764	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G	HB	1260	ASUB
HB	802	H&W-W/ AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 3

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014 HB 252, 296, 397, 413, 500, 506, 601, 668, 679, 681, 683, 732, 734, 754, 786, 791, 850, 1024, 1038, 1046

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

НВ	1254											
HB	246,	322,	398,	437,	441,	542,	670,	730,	763,	781,	795,	942,
	978,	1013,	1029,	1035,	1053							
HB	111,	114,	118,	181,	285,	464,	465,	466,	469,	479,	583,	712,
	713,	788,	792,	803,	1028,	1050,	1055,	1133,	1256,	1257		

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014

HB 409, 563

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014

HB	98,	600
HB	780	

700	

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014

HB 602, 961

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. Hous	se Bills on Sec	cond Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB	100	

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	137,	390,	524,	555,	588,	613,	618,	623,	624,	667,	801,
	814,	859,	869,	917								

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.	HB252	T.BURNS	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides relative to the application of certain ethics code provisions to certain members of the board of commissioners of the St. Tammany Parish Development District
2.	HB296	CONNICK	ELECTIONS Provides for an automatic recount in elections when the number of absentee by mail and early voting ballots could make a difference in the outcome of the election
3.	HB397	GISCLAIR	COASTAL RES/COASTAL ZONE Prohibits dredging of sand pits or excavating near a state highway in certain areas of the coastal zone
4.	HB413	HARRISON	PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to parole eligibility
5.	HB500	BERTHELOT	ETHICS/CODE Allows a public servant to accept gifts valued at twenty-five dollars or less, up to an aggregate value of seventy-five dollars from any one person in a calendar year
6.	HB506	GREENE	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides with respect to notice requirements for qualified health plan issuers on the health insurance exchange
7.	HB601	ABRAMSON	INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits a provider of healthcare services from refusing to submit a claim to a health insurance issuer under certain circumstances
8.	HB668	SIMON	HEALTH/HOME CARE Provides for electronic visit verification for long-term care services delivered in home- and community-based settings
9.	HB679	K.JACKSON	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to the policies, duties, powers, and reports of the Louisiana Sentencing Commission
10.	HB681	THIERRY	PROBATION Amends the definition of "technical violation" for the purposes of imposition of administrative sanctions and probation violations
11.	HB683	T.LANDRY	COURTS Amends eligibility requirements for participation in drug courts and provides relative to annual evaluations of drug courts
12.	HB732	K.JACKSON	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the waiver of minimum mandatory sentences for certain sex offenses and crimes of violence
13.	HB734	BURRELL	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to ameliorative penalty provisions
14.	HB754	MORENO	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Authorizes first responders to carry naloxone
15.	HB786	N.LANDRY	SCHOOLS/BOARDS Provides relative to the election of members of the Lafayette Parish School Board

16. HB791	K.JACKSON	CRIME/THEFT Amends the crime of theft and repeals statutes relative to theft of certain things
17. HB850	DOVE	COASTAL COMMISSION Provides relative to clean up of hazardous materials found in integrated coastal protection projects
18. HB1024	K.JACKSON	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides with respect to drug free zones
19. HB1038	DIXON	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Extends the period in which to file an application for DNA testing
20. HB1046	LEOPOLD	FISHING/OYSTERS Relative to packaging and labeling of oysters

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB409	CHAMPAGNE	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to
		the authority and duties of the legislative auditor

2. HB563 LORUSSO MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "Mount Carmel Academy" special prestige license plate

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB98	P.WILLIAMS	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the distribution of the monies in the Shreveport Riverfront and Convention Center and Independence Stadium Fund
2. HB600	ABRAMSON	SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Prohibits school bus drivers in certain parishes from picking up or dropping off children at school while the bus is in a lane of traffic
3. HB780	TALBOT	TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to the requirements of certain school tuition organizations and the definition of a "qualified student" for purposes of the rebate

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB602	ABRAMSON	TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individual income tax checkoff for The Lighthouse for the Blind in New Orleans, Inc.
2. HB961	PYLANT	TRANSPORTATION Provides for the labeling of speed traps

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 09, 2014 TIME: 5:37 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR13	St. Germain	NATR-FAV
HCR49	Champagne	NATR-W/ AMD
HCR50	Champagne	NATR-W/ AMD
HCR54	St. Germain	NATR-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12	Smith, Patricia	ACRJ-FAV
HB159	Smith, Patricia	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB196	Smith, Patricia	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB213	Miller	H&G-FAV
HB264	Miller	H&G-FAV
HB280	lvey	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB297	Dove	NATR-FAV
HB305	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB307	Ritchie	H&G-W/ AMD
HB325	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB405	Burns, Tim	H&G-W/ AMD
HB408	Champagne	NATR-FAV
HB417	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB431	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV
HB486	Talbot	H&G-FAV
HB487	Williams, A	H&W-FAV
HB626	Abramson	H&G-SUB
HB694	Burns, Tim	H&G-W/ AMD
HB695	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

TODAYS DATE:	Apr 09, 2014
TIME:	5:37 PM
LEG. DAY:	20
PAGE:	2

HB727	lvey	H&W-SUB
HB764	Pearson	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB802	Barrow	H&W-W/ AMD
HB852	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB858	Barrow	H&G-W/ AMD
HB873	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV
HB1025	Abramson	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB1037	Hazel	ACRJ-FAV
HB1057	Thierry	INS-W/ AMD
HB1062	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB1066	Thompson, J	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB1071	Chaney	NATR-FAV
HB1090	Hollis	H&W-FAV, TO H&G
HB1105	Hodges	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB1108	Landry, Terry	ACRJ-FAV
HB1126	Pylant	ACRJ-FAV
HB1131	Pylant	ACRJ-FAV
HB1149	Lorusso	INS-W/ AMD
HB1169	Adams	INS-FAV
HB1195	Lorusso	INS-W/ AMD
HB1223	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB1258	Thibaut	ASUB
HB1259	Price	ASUB
HB1260	Landry, Nancy	ASUB